JUN 1 2 2002 35)	20 - 2002
Form PTO Res 5 RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward Kachnic and Benjamin Pryhoda 6-12-02 Additional years (2) of conveying party (2) attacks (2) and (2) are the first (Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Avalon Vision Solutions, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 422 Thornton Road, Suite 104
06/11/02 Execution Date:	City: Lithia Springs State: GA Zip: 30122 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1827 Powers Ferry Road, Bldg. 3, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Joe J. Mes O.G 11 - 0.2 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: T.	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

06/19/2002 TDIAZ1 00000030 09728241

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0507 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NO. 09/728,241 –
RESET-FORMING MACHINE HAVING AN INFRARED VISION SYSTEM AND
METHOD FOR VERIFYING THE PRESENCE, ABSENCE AND QUALITY OF
MOLDED PARTS THEREIN

Whereas We, Edward Kachnic of Douglasville, Georgia, and Benjamin Pryhoda of Lafayette, Colorado, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PART-FORMING MACHINE HAVING AN INFRARED VISION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VERIFYING THE PRESENCE, ABSENCE AND QUALITY OF MOLDED PARTS THEREIN for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 01, 2000, Application No. 09/728,241.

Whereas, Avalon Vision Solutions, LLC of Lithia Springs, Georgia, hereafter referred to as Assignee whose mailing address is Avalon Vision Solutions, LLC, 422 Thornton Road, Suite #104, Lithia Springs, Georgia, 30122, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0508

303-926-5145

p.2

Jun 11 02 09:44a

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

M&A, P.C.

770-541-7448

p.5

Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by We, the Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

ATLANTA, GEORGIA SS: County of Before me personally appeared said Edward acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this of <u>June</u>, 2002. State of COLORENCE SS: County of Boulder Before me personally appeared said Benjamun Papeared acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this it day , 2002. Rinkill N

> PATENT REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0509